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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Native American Male Owned:
Certified

Non-Certified

Native American Female Owned:
Certified

Non-Certified

Other Female Owned:

Certified

Non-Certified

Dollars
$56,568,916
$5,217,880
$4,440,676
$15,966,744
$1,208,565
$61,292

Number
609
556
53

Certified
248
121
55
29
33
19
13
11
491

Prime

$4,116,276
$341

$59,209
$6,955

$26,683
S0

S0
S0

$6,919
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$1,420,268
$602,870

Percentage

9.22%
7.85%
28.23%
2.14%
0.11%

Dollars
Subcontactor

Prime
$9,923,474
$9,923,061

$413

Non-Certified

743
556
163
105
130
110
55

41
1,971

Subcontractor

$782,786
$750

$125,502
S0

$67,368
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$25,091
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$2,417,538
$0

$6,043,270
$6,043,270
S0

Total

991

677

218

134

163

129

68

52

2,462

Total
$4,900,153
$4,899,062
$1,091
$191,666
$184,711
$6,955
$94,051
$94,051
S0
$0
S0
S0
$6,919
$6,919
S0
$25,091
$25,091
S0
$0
S0
S0
$0
S0
S0
$4,440,676
$3,837,806
$602,870



