

Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage
Total Purchases for the Period	\$56,568,916	
MBE	\$5,217,880	9.22%
WBE	\$4,440,676	7.85%
SBE	\$15,966,744	28.23%
DBE	\$1,208,565	2.14%
SDV	\$61,292	0.11%

SBE Business Activity	Number	Dollars	
		Prime	Subcontractor
SBE Firms:	609	\$9,923,474	\$6,043,270
Approved	556	\$9,923,061	\$6,043,270
Not-Approved	53	\$413	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	248	743	991
African American Female Owned:	121	556	677
Asian American Male Owned:	55	163	218
Asian American Female Owned:	29	105	134
Hispanic American Male Owned:	33	130	163
Hispanic American Female Owned:	19	110	129
Native American Male Owned:	13	55	68
Native American Female Owned:	11	41	52
Other Female Owned:	491	1,971	2,462

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$4,900,153
Certified	\$4,116,276	\$782,786	\$4,899,062
Non-Certified	\$341	\$750	\$1,091
African American Female Owned:			\$191,666
Certified	\$59,209	\$125,502	\$184,711
Non-Certified	\$6,955	\$0	\$6,955
Asian American Male Owned:			\$94,051
Certified	\$26,683	\$67,368	\$94,051
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$6,919
Certified	\$6,919	\$0	\$6,919
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Female Owned:			\$25,091
Certified	\$0	\$25,091	\$25,091
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Male Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:			\$4,440,676
Certified	\$1,420,268	\$2,417,538	\$3,837,806
Non-Certified	\$602,870	\$0	\$602,870